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STATE HOLIDAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024

New Year's Day

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Memorial Day

Juneteenth National Independence Day
Independence Day

Labor Day

Veterans Day
Thanksgiving Holiday

Christmas

Monday January 1, 2024
Monday January 15, 2024
Monday May 27,2024
Wednesday June 19,2024
Thursday July 4,2024
Monday September 2, 2024
Monday November 11, 2024
Thursday November 28, 2024
Friday November 29, 2024
Wednesday December 25,2024

Your Trusted Savings Companion

Your KPERS pension and Social Security won't be enough
for a sound retirement. Saving on your own is important.

But you don't have to do it alone. You have a trusted

companion in KPERS 457. We'll be with you every step of

the way.

* You choose when and how much

* Aslittle as $12 a paycheck

¢ Simplified investment options

* Automatic contributions

* Choose traditional (pretax), Roth (post-tax) or both
* (osts less than the industry average

Getting started is easy!

Get the "Group Number”and “Plan Enrollment Code”
for your employer from Human Resources. You can
enroll online or call for an appointment with a real
person, when and where it's convenient for you. That's
what trusted companions do.

Get started saving today, even with a little bit.
Because someday you might want to retire.

Your best interest in mind

KPERS oversees KPERS 457 and has your best interest in
mind. Who better to help you with saving for retirement?
We're in tune with how the two benefits work together.
As part of KPERS, KPERS 457 is driven by the fiduciary
standard. We are member-focused and not in business
for profit. We are here for your benefit and to protect
your long-term financial interests.
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